The Economist/YouGov Poll
November 11 - 14, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

Sample 1500 U.S. Adult citizens
Conducted November 11 - 14, 2023
Margin of Error  +3.1%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ...
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o
N Ot SUNE . e

2. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what

Very what unfavor-
favorable  favorable  Favorable able
Fran Drescher 16% 29% 44% 13%
Bob Iger 5% 13% 17% 13%
Benjamin Netanyahu 15% 20% 34% 12%
Xi Jinping 2% 8% 10% 15%
Rashida Tlaib 7% 13% 20% 11%
Andy Beshear 8% 13% 21% 10%
Joe Manchin 4% 19% 24% 20%
Ivanka Trump 17% 24% 41% 16%
Eric Trump 14% 17% 31% 15%
Donald Trump Jr. 15% 18% 33% 14%
Donald Trump 25% 17% 42% 11%

3. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what

Very what unfavor-
favorable favorable = Favorable able
Ron DeSantis 16% 24% 40% 11%
Nikki Haley 12% 23% 35% 17%
Vivek Ramaswamy 9% 20% 29% 11%
Chris Christie 6% 22% 29% 23%

Tim Scott 11% 22% 33% 12%

Very unfa-
vorable

6%
11%
20%
36%
26%
10%
20%
29%
34%
38%
43%

Very unfa-
vorable

32%
18%
25%
25%
17%

Unfavor-
able

19%
24%
32%
51%
37%
20%
40%
45%
49%
51%
54%

Unfavor-
able

43%
35%
36%
48%
29%

Don’t
know
37%
58%
34%
38%
43%
59%
36%
14%
20%
16%
40/0

Don'’t
know
18%
30%
34%
24%
38%
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4. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Joe Biden
Kamala Harris
Mike Johnson
Mitch McConnell
Chuck Schumer
Hakeem Jeffries

Very
favorable

20%
16%
13%
5%
12%
13%

Some-
what
favorable

23%
23%
17%
16%
20%
13%

5. How important are the following issues to you?

Jobs and the economy
Immigration

Climate change and the environment

Foreign policy
National Security
Education

Health care

Taxes and government spending

Abortion

Civil rights

Civil liberties

Guns

Crime

Criminal justice reform
Inflation/prices

Favorable
43%
39%
30%
21%
31%
27%

Very

Important

70%
55%
42%
48%
66%
63%
71%
60%
46%
56%
53%
53%
62%
45%
74%

Some-
what
unfavor-
able

11%
11%
9%
22%
12%
12%

Somewhat
Important

26%
30%
28%
39%
27%
29%
21%
32%
31%
32%
35%
29%
30%
39%
22%

Very unfa-
vorable

41%
41%
21%
37%
30%
21%

Not very
Important

3%
12%
16%
10%

4%

6%

5%

7%
14%

9%

9%
11%

6%
12%

3%

Unfavor-
able

53%
52%
30%
59%
42%
33%

Unimpor-

tant
1%
4%
14%
3%
2%
3%
2%
1%
9%
4%
4%
7%
2%
4%
1%

Don’t
know
5%
9%
41%
20%
27%
40%
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6. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

INflatiON/PrICES ..o 21%
Health care ... 12%
Jobs and the economy ... . 10%
IMMigration ... 8%
National SECUItY ...t e 8%
Climate change and the environment ... ... . i 7%
Taxes and government SPending . ......coeirin it 6%
Ao ON L e 6%
VIl FIGNES o e 5%
EdUCALION .. 5%
M o 5%
GUNS e e 4%
@717 1o T=T o = 2%
Criminal Justice reform ... o 1%
FOrIgN POLICY .ttt 1%

7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

SHONGlY APPIOVE ..ttt e 15%

SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .. e 26%

AP PI OV 41%

Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...t e 11%

StroNgly diSAPPIOVE ..o 41%

DS AP P OV .. e 52%

Nt SUIE oo e e e e 6%

8. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?
Some-
Some- what Strongly
Strongly what disap- disap- Disap-
approve approve Approve prove prove prove

Jobs and the economy 19% 23% 43% 12% 35% 47%
Climate change and the
environment 15% 27% 42% 13% 31% 44%
Health care 15% 27% 43% 15% 28% 43%
Taxes and government
spending 12% 22% 34% 13% 42% 55%
Abortion 17% 22% 39% 13% 31% 44%
Guns 12% 22% 34% 16% 36% 52%
Crime 11% 24% 35% 14% 38% 52%
Inflation/prices 11% 21% 32% 14% 43% 57%

No
opinion
10%

14%
14%

11%
17%
14%
13%
11%
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9. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE .. e 6%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 13%
AP P OV e 19%
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE . ... ...ttt ettt 16%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ... e 22%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .ttt ettt 36%
DS AP POV ... e 58%
Ot SUNE e e e 8%

10. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

(0] 0T | VA= o] o] (0 1V 13%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 27%
AP OV . e e 40%
SomeWhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt 19%
SIrONgly AiSaPPIOVE ..t e 28%
DS AP POV .. e 47%
N O SUNE . e 13%

11. If the election for president were held today, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate ........ ... 41%
The Republican Party candidate ... 43%
N Ot SUNE .t e 13%
FWoUld MOt VOt ..o 3%

12. If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate .......... ..o 43%
The Republican Party candidate ......... ... 42%
Other o 2%
N Ot SUIE e e 10%
FWoUld NOL VOTE .. e 3%

13. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Very Deral . 3%
LibEral .. e 7%
Total Liberal . ... e 10%
/0T [T = = 28%
CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ittt e e e e 23%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ..o 18%
Total Conservative ........... ... 41%
I o) T 21%
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14. Do you want Joe Biden to run for president again in 20247?

(== 25%
N O e e e 57%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e 18%

15. Do you want Donald Trump to run for president again in 20247

D (= 31%
N O et 55%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 14%

16. If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Joe Biden and the
Republican nominee was Donald Trump, would you vote for...

JOB Biden o e 42%
DoNald TrUMID et 43%
L0 1 =T 7%
Nt SUIE oo e e e 4%
FWOUID N0t VOt . e e e e e 3%

17. Who would you vote for?
Asked of those who prefer to vote for someone other than Trump or Biden

Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ..o 31%
Cornel WSt o e e 8%
Jil S BIN o 6%
SOMEBONE IS ittt 21%
I o) 1§ 35%

18. Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Joe Biden were the
Democratic candidate and Donald Trump were the Republican candidate?

JOB BiOBN oo 35%
Donald TrUMD o e e 40%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e e 24%

19. Do you think Joe Biden has the temperament to be the President?

(== 42%
N O ettt 46%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 12%

20. Do you think Joe Biden is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy ... e 39%
Not honest and trustworthy ... . 46%
N Ot SUNE . e 16%
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21. Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

R (= 37%
N O e e 52%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 10%

22. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy . ... .o 32%
Not honest and trustworthy ... . 52%
N Ot SUIE e e 16%

23. If the Republican presidential primary in your state were held today, who would you vote for?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Donald TrUMD oo e 56%
RON DESaNtiS ..ot e 17%
NIKKI HalY . e 8%
Chris Christie .t e e e e e 0%
T SOt ot e 2%
VIVEK RamasWamy ... e e e 4%
Asa HUIChINSON . e e e 0%
DOUG BUIGUM e 1%
SOMEBONE BlSE .ot e 0%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 7%
FWOUID NOt VOTE . e e e e e e e s 4%

24. If the Republican presidential primary in your state were held today and [favored candidate] was not on the
ballot, who would you vote for?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

DONaAld TrUMID ot e e e e 9%
RON DS aNtiS ..ottt 28%
NIKKI HalBY .o e e 10%
Chris CNriS e ottt e e e e e e e 3%
T SOt ot e e 8%
ViIVEK Ramaswamy ... e e 11%
Asa HUIChINSON . . e e e e 0%
DOUG BUIGUM e e e e 0%
SOMEBONE IS ..ottt e 2%
I o) T 12%
FWOUID NOt VOTE . e e e e e e 6%
Not asked - did not pick a first-choice candidate ........... ... ..., 11%
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25. As you may know, a Republican presidential primary debate took place on Wednesday, November 8. Did you
watch this debate?

| watched the entire debate ... ... o 6%
Fwatched part Of it ... .o 10%
| watched clips or highlights of the debate .......... ... i, 21%
| read or watched news stories analyzing thedebate .............. ..o, 22%
I haven’t heard anything about it ... ... 41%

26. Which candidate do you think did the best job — or won — the debate?
Asked of those who watched at least clips of the debate or read or watched news stories analyzing the debate

RON DS aNtiS .ottt 12%
NIKKI HalBy .o e e e s 24%
TiM SOt oo 3%
Chris CNriS e .ttt e e e e e e 6%
ViIVEK Ramaswamy . ...t e e 13%
NONE Of tNEM e e 24%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 18%

27. Are there any other candidates whom you think did well in the debate? Select all that apply.
Asked of those who watched at least clips of the debate or read or watched news stories analyzing the debate

RON DESaNtiS ..o 29%
NIKKE Haly . e e 40%
T SOt oo 16%
O 4 -0 4 (= 21%
VIVEK RamasWamy ..o e e 23%
None of the @bOVe ... o 27%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 22%

28. Which candidates do you think did poorly in the debate? Select all that apply.

Asked of those who watched at least clips of the debate or read or watched news stories analyzing the debate

RON DESaNtiS ..ot e 24%
NIKKI Haly .. 15%
T SOt oot e e 21%
Chris ChriStie ..ot e e e e e e e aa 27%
VIVEK RamasWamy . ... e e e 34%
None of the @bOVe ... o e 9%
I o) T 26%

29. Donald Trump chose not to participate in the third 2024 Republican primary debate. Do you think Trump
should have participated in the third debate, or should not have?

Should have participated ... e 41%
Should not have participated ... e 33%
N Ot SUIE .t e 27%
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30. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... e 17%
ADOUL the SaME ... s 25%
GEtliNg WOISE e e 52%
N Ot SUME et e e 6%

31. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 13%
About the same financially as you were ayear ago ..........oeviiiiiiiineiiennaneanennnn 40%
Worse off financially than you were ayearago ..........c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiaannn. 41%
N O SUNE o e 6%

32. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

UM o e e e e 32%
Part-timE o 13%
Temporarily laid off .. ... e 1%
UNEmPlOyEd .ot e e 10%
Retired . e 24%
Permanently disabled . ....... ... e 8%
HOMEmMaKEr .o e e e e aa 7%
SHUENE L e e 3%
L 1 =T 2%

33. Are you currently enrolled as a student?

FUl-time StUGENt ... e e e e e e s 4%
Part-time StUENt .. e 3%
NOt @ STUGENT e e e e e 92%

34. Do you have a job outside of school?

Asked of students
FUl-EIMeE JOD 7%
Part-time JOb .. 29%
No job outside of SChOOl ... ... oo 64%

35. These days, do you think the United States has a responsibility to give military assistance in trouble spots
around the world when it is asked to by its allies, or don’t you think the United States has that responsibility?

U.S. has a responsibility to give military assistance ..o 42%
U.S. does not have a responsibility to give military assistance ........................... 32%
N O SUNE . e e 25%
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36. In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, are your sympathies more with...?

THE ISrAElIS ..ottt e 39%
ADOUL BQUAl .. e 29%
The Palestinians . ... e 11%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e e e e e 21%

T00 NarS o 23%
ADOUL Mgt o 31%
Not harsh enoUgh ... e 16%
N O SUNE . e e e 29%

38. Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Israel?

Increasing military aid to Israel ... ... i 22%
Decreasing military aid to Israel ... 23%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to Israel ............ ... i, 30%
N Ot SUNE L e 25%

39. Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of humanitarian aid to the
Palestinians?

Increasing humanitarian aid to the Palestinians ............... ..o i, 26%
Decreasing humanitarian aid to the Palestinians ............ ..., 23%
Maintaining the same amount of humanitarian aid to the Palestinians .................... 23%
N Ot SUNE et e 28%

40. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the Israel-Hamas war?

S 1£0] 0T VA= o] o] (0 1Y 11%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o 23%
AP PI OV e 35%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...t e 15%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE ..t e 27%
DS AP P OV .. 42%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 23%

41. Do you support or oppose a tactical pause of Israel’s military operations in order to allow humanitarian aid to
enter Gaza?

SHONGlY SUPPOIT . e 29%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOIT . e 24%
SUP PO e 53%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ..ttt ittt et e 8%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt e 11%
1o o o= - 19%
N O SUNE . e 28%
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42. Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Taiwan?

Increasing military aid to Taiwan ... i e 19%
Decreasing military aid to Taiwan ... ... i 14%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to Taiwan .......... ..., 30%
N Ot SUIE e e e e 36%

43. Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Ukraine?

Increasing military aid to UKraine ... ... ... i 21%
Decreasing military aid to UKraine ... ... e 28%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to Ukraine ..., 27%
N Ot SUNE . e e 24%

44. How much have you heard in the news about a lawsuit from the New York Attorney General against for-
mer President Donald Trump and the Trump Organization for misreporting the value of his properties on official
documents to obtain favorable loans and tax benefits?

N o 38%
Al o e 41%
NOthing at all ..o e 21%

45. Do you believe Donald Trump misreported the value of his properties on official documents to obtain favorable
loans and tax benefits, or not?

TrUMID did o 44%
Trump did MOt . 27%
Ot SUIE . e 29%

46. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of labor unions?

Very favorable ... 20%
Somewhat favorable ... ... e 31%
Favorable ... e 51%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... e 18%
Very Unfavorable .. ... e 10%
Unfavorable ...... ... 28%
DO T KNOW e 21%

47. Consider the amount of power and influence you see labor unions as holding in this country. How would you
say the influence level of U.S. labor unions has changed over the past year?

UNIONS @re StrONQer .ttt e et e e 33%
NOt MUCH Change ... e e 29%
Unions are 1SS POWEITUL .. ... e 12%
N Ot SUIE e e 26%
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48. The United Auto Workers, the union that represents auto workers, has recently been on strike against
General Motors, Ford, and Stellantis over disputes regarding pay and working conditions.Which have you been
more inclined to side with in this strike?

The United AUt WOrKerS ..ttt e e e e et et 45%
General Motors, Ford, and Stellantis ........ ... ... . . . 20%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e 35%

49. The United Auto Workers recently reached a tentative deal to end their strike against General Motors, Ford,
and Stellantis. Which side do you think got the better deal — or won the strike?

The United Auto WOrKers ... e e e et e 32%
General Motors, Ford, and Stellantis ............ ... . . . 11%
N =T 1 = 15%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e e 43%

50. Movie and television writers who belong to the Writers Guild of America labor union recently went on strike
against studios and streaming services over disputes regarding pay, working conditions, and the use of artificial
intelligence.Which have you been more inclined to side with in this strike?

The Writers Guild of America ... e 46%
Studios and streaming SEIVICES ... ...ttt i 13%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 41%

51. Movie and television writers who belong to the Writers Guild of America recently reached a tentative deal to
end their strike against studios and streaming services. Which side do you think got the better deal — or won the
strike?

The Writers Guild of AMEriCa .......o.iiiii i e e et 29%
Studios and Streaming SEIrVICES . ... ...ttt e 9%
NI NEr . e 16%
N O SUNE .ot e 46%

52. Movie and television actors who belong to the SAG-AFTRA labor union recently went on strike against
studios and streaming services over disputes regarding pay, working conditions, and the use of artificial intelli-
gence.Which have you been more inclined to side with in this strike?

SAG - AR TR A 42%
Studios and Streaming SErVICES ... ...ttt 15%
N O SUNE .t e e 43%

53. Movie and television actors who belong to SAG-AFTRA recently reached a tentative deal to end their strike
against studios and streaming services. Which side do you think got the better deal — or won the strike?

SAG - AR TR A 24%
Studios and Streaming SErVICES ... .. ...ttt 10%
NI NEr . e 15%
Ot SUNE L e 51%
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54. Do you usually celebrate Thanksgiving?
= 87%

R (= 83%

56. Which of the following best describes where you are planning to celebrate Thanksgiving?

AL YOUr OWN NOME L e e e e 41%
At the home of one of your family members ........ ... i 28%
At the home of one of your partner’s family members ........... ..o, 4%
At afriend s NOMeE ... 3%
A = T =1 €= 1B = o | 2%
SOMEWNEIE BISE ...\ e 2%
Ot SUNE e e 3%
Not asked - not celebrating Thanksgiving thisyear ......... .. ... it 17%

57. Which of the following do you expect to eat at Thanksgiving this year? Select all that apply.

TUPK Y oo e 70%
SHUMING e 56%
CranbeITY SAUCE ..\ttt ettt et et e e 41%
Mashed PotaloeS ... 57%
GV ittt e e 54%
GrEEN DBANS .ot 41%
BrUSSel SPIOULS ... 12%
SWEEL POTAL0ES ...t 39%
0o T o 33%
Ham o e s 27%
Macaroni and ChEESE .. ... oo e 26%
Bread Or r0llS ... e 56%
P 56%
NONE Of tNESE . e 2%
Not asked - will not celebrate Thanksgiving thisyear ......... ... it 17%

58. Have your Thanksgiving plans for this year been affected by price increases?

(== 36%
N O et 39%
N Ot QUM e e e e e e 8%

Not asked - will not celebrate Thanksgiving thisyear ..., 17%
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59. Are there ever arguments about politics at your Thanksgiving celebration?
Asked of those who usually celebrate Thanksgiving

YOS o e e 16%
N O e e 78%
Prefer Not 10 Say ... 5%

60. Have you ever had Thanksgiving ruined by a political argument?
Asked of those who usually celebrate Thanksgiving

YOS o e 8%
O e e 89%
Prefer NOt 10 SaY . ... 3%

61. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very [Deral . 10%
LiDEral .o e 14%
Total Liberal . ... e 24%
1Y/ To o =T = | (= 36%
CONSEIVALIVE L.t e e 20%
VY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ettt ettt e 10%
Total Conservative ...t 31%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e et e e 10%

62. Are you registered to vote?

Registered . 73%
NOt registered .. e 27%

63. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207

JOB BidEN o e 35%
Donald TrUMD o e 32%
L0 1 =T 1%
Did not vote for President ... ..o e 33%

64. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

7= 40T o] - | 33%
RepUDI CaN . e 31%
INdEePeNdent ... . 25%
L 1 =T 3%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 8%
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65. Political Party Identification
Calculated based on a series of questions about party identification

SIrONG DEMOCIAt ... 22%
Not very strong Democrat . ... 11%
Lean DemoOCral ... e 8%
1 a0 =T o T=T o 1= o | 18%
Lean Republican . ... ... e 7%
Not very strong Republican ... .. i e 12%
Strong Republican ... ... e 19%
N O SUNE e e 3%
DNt KNOW .o 0%

66. Are you...?
Y= 48%

67. Respondent age by category

UNAEr B0 ottt e e 21%
B0-4d e 24%
A58 e e 33%
Bt i 22%

68. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

NI e 67%
BlaCK . 13%
LT o = o 13%
L0 13T 7%

69. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 1888 o 36%
SOME COllBGE .. 29%
College grad .. ... 22%
POStgrad .. 13%

70. What is your marital status?

1Y =T = 44%
1= o= L= 1 (=Y [ 2%
DIVOICEA .. 11%
WidOWEd 6%
NEVEr MANTIEA .. e e e e e e e 32%
Domestic / civil partnership ... ... 5%
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71. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?
D (= 23%

72. In what region of the country do you reside?
Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOMNE A oo e 17%
MW St e e 22%
SOUIN o e e 38%
VBt o e e 23%

73. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder $00K ot 44%
B0-T00K it e 26%
BT00K OF MO ettt ettt e e e et e e e 18%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 11%

74. How important is religion in your life?

Very IMPO AN e 37%
Somewhat Important . ... ... 25%
NOt 100 IMPOITANT .. e 16%
Not at all iImportant ... e 23%

75. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK ... ..t e e e e e 9%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e 16%
Once ortwice amonth ... . . 6%
A eW tiMES @ YOar ..t e 11%
SO L 22%
= 33%
DO KN W e e e 3%

76. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
YOS o 32%
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77. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ day  ....o.ouii e 27%
L0 3Tt e - 12%
AfeW lIMeES @ WEEK .. i e 13%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e 4%
Afew times a MONth ... . 6%
SO L 13%
= 21%
DO KN OW e e 5%

78. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOte S ANt ... e e 28%
Roman CatholiC .......o.ii i e e 23%
17710 T 62 T o 2%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ...t e e 0%
JBWIS N L e 2%
MUS M L e 3%
BUdANIST o 1%
HiNAU o e e 0%
1 =T ] 6%
AGNOSHC e e 5%
Nothing in particular . ........ oo e e 23%
SOMEthING BlSE ..o e 7%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

November 11 - 14, 2023

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.507, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.716.

1500
1272 (Registered voters)

+ 3.1% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.1% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

42 questions not reported.
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